## CONEJO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

**RESOLUTION #21/22-36** 

## REDUCE OR DISCONTINUE PARTICULAR KINDS OF SERVICES AT THE CLOSE OF THE CURRENT SCHOOL YEAR

WHEREAS Education Code section 44955 permits the Governing Board to reduce or discontinue particular kinds of services not later than the beginning of the following school year; and

WHEREAS the Governing Board of the Conejo Valley Unified School District has determined that it is necessary to reduce or discontinue the particular kinds of service listed below at the end of the 2021-2022 school year; and

WHEREAS at the end of the 2021-2022 school year, it shall be necessary to terminate the employment of certain certificated employees of the District as a result of the elimination of the particular kinds of service;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Board of the Conejo Valley Unified School District that the following services shall be reduced or eliminated at the conclusion of the 2021-2022 school year:

Intern/Permit Positions

5.0 FTE

**ELOG Funded Positions** 

18.0 FTE

One-year grant funding expires

The Superintendent is directed to give Notice of Recommendation Not to Re-Employ in accordance with the provisions of Education Code sections 44949 and 44955 whose services shall be terminated by virtue of this action.

Passed and adopted this 1st day of March 2022, by the Governing Board of the Conejo Valley Unified School District.

| Ayes: _ | 2 | Noes: | Absent: | O |
|---------|---|-------|---------|---|
| -       |   |       |         |   |

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly passed and adopted by said Board of Education at the regular scheduled Board of Education meeting held on March 1, 2022.

Conejo Valley Unified School District

Conejo Valley Unified School District

Superintendent of Schools and

Secretary to the Board

President of the Board